entity’s exposure to the risk of changes in Interest rates relates primarily to the entity’s operating activities (when receivables or payables
are subject to different interest rates) and the entity’s net receivables or payables.

 The Company is affected by the price volatility of certain commodities/ real estate. Its operating activities require the ongoing development
of real estate.  The Company’s management has developed and enacted a risk management strategy regarding commodity/ real estate
price risk and its mitigation. The Company is subject to the price risk variables, which are expected to vary in line with the prevailing
market conditions.

Notes to Standalone Ind AS Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

(All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

135Annual Report 2016-17

Corporate Overview Management Reports Financial Statements

 Interest rate sensitivity

 The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant.
The impact on the entity’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of financial assets and liabilities.

Particulars Change in interest rate Effect of profit before tax
March 31, 2017 +1%  (1,888)

-1%  1,888

March 31, 2016 +1%  (1,448)
-1%  1,448

ii. Credit risk

 Credit risk is the risk of loss that may arise on outstanding financial instruments if a counterparty default on its obligations. The Company’s
exposure to credit risk arises majorly from trade receivables/ unbilled revenue and other financial assets.

 Other financial assets like security deposits, loans and bank deposits are mostly with employees, government bodies and banks and
hence, the Company does not expect any credit risk with respect to these financial assets.

 With respect to trade receivables/ unbilled revenue, the Company has constituted teams to review the receivables on periodic basis

[…]

Market risk comprises two types of risk: interest rate risk and other price risk, such as equity price risk and commodity/ real-estate risk.

 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in Interest rate. The
entity’s exposure to the risk of changes in Interest rates relates primarily to the entity’s operating activities (when receivables or payables
are subject to different interest rates) and the entity’s net receivables or payables

 The Group is affected by the price volatility of certain commodities/ real estate. Its operating activities require the ongoing development of
real estate.  The Group’s management has developed and enacted a risk management strategy regarding commodity/ real estate price risk
and its mitigation. The Group is subject to the price risk variables, which are expected to vary in line with the prevailing market conditions.

 Interest rate sensitivity

 The following table demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant. The
impact on the entity’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of financial assets and liabilities :

Change in interest rate Effect of profit before tax
March 31, 2017 +1%  (2,579)

-1%  2,579
March 31, 2016 +1%  (1,795)

-1%  1,795

ii. Credit risk

 Credit risk is the risk of loss that may arise on outstanding financial instruments if a counterparty default on its obligations. The Group’s
exposure to credit risk arises majorly from trade receivables/ unbilled revenue and other financial assets.

Notes to Consolidated Ind AS Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

(All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

200 Annual Report 2016-17

Brigade Enterprises Limited

 Other financial assets like security deposits, loans and bank deposits are mostly with employees, government bodies and banks and hence,
the Group does not expect any credit risk with respect to these financial assets.

 With respect to trade receivables/ unbilled revenue, the Group has constituted teams to review the receivables on periodic basis and to take
necessary mitigations, wherever required. The Group creates allowance for all unsecured receivables based on lifetime expected credit loss.

 The following table summarizes the change in the loss allowance measured using ECL: `